38808 6

e

\

PRM 1000

PARTS LIST - 1

7

4

—
%//A’-‘ y/ -l'-':

/

LR

/ N\
[ / .
X
SECTION A - GEARCASE ASSEMBLY
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION = = - PART'NO. - ary
Al Case sub-assembly - all ratios except 4:1 MT0403 1
A2 Gearcase - top - not supplied separately MT4615 1
A3 Gearcase - bottom - not supplied separately MT4837 1
Al Case sub-assembly - 4:1 ratio only MT0409 1
A2 Gearcase - top - not supplied separately MT4615 1
A3 Gearcase - bottom - not supplied separately MT4883 1
Ag4* 'O’ ring 004124 2
A5 Rear cover MT4512 1
A6 Bolt M10 x 25 0041008 4
A7 Top cover MT4743S/A 1
A8 Plug BSP } Not illustrated, CP1123 1
A9 Washer BSP on top cover CP1139 1
A10 Screw - top cover 0040804 10
A1 Washer CP1223 10
A12* Gasket (top cover) MT343 1
A13 Eyebolt CP1339 1
Al4 Washer 0201609 1
A15 Breather CP1383 1
A16 Bulk head nut CP1385 1
A17 Washer - breather CP1204 1
A18 Breather tube CP1382S/A 1
A19 Bolt M10 x 70 0041017 2
A20 Bolt M10 x 90 0041021 4
A21 Washer CP1068 1
A22 Dipstick 0800687 1
A22 Dipstick - 4:1 ratio gearbox only MT1137 1
A22 Dipstick - gearbox with angle drive 40M153 1
A23 Bolt - Not illustrated M10 x 110 0041023 1
A24 Dowty washer M10 0201706 21
A25 Screw 0041009 4
A26 Drain plug (magnetic) CP1331 1
A27 Bonded washer 0201714 1
A28 Bonded washer 0201720 1
A29 Plug 0150100 1
A30 Dowel - not illustrated MT4540 2

* Part of gasket / seal




PRM 1000

PARTS LIST - 2

G
/ (&5
/(\ N A e

o NN

W

\z\//////

- ‘

MTEMNO. | ~ DESCRIPTIC NG T
B1 Oll pump (Klt) MT0416-KIT 1
B2 * 'O’ ring 001254 2
B3 Washer 0191105 5
B4 Bolt 0040812 5
B5 Oil pipe - internal - all ratios except 4:1 MT4545 1
B5 Qil pipe - internal 4:1 ratio only MT4546 1
B6 * 'O’ ring 000872 1
B7 Strainer MT4547 1
B8 * 'O' ring 004124 1
B9 * 'O’ ring 0430682 2

*  Part of gasket/seal kit MT443



